Alexander burned it when he destroyed the firehouses and killed those 

who served in them. Therefore, since that time, three-fifths of Abisto 

has disappeared." 

The fact that "Avesta" was taken to Greece by Alexander the Great, 

translated the necessary parts and burned the rest, about the golden text 

on twelve thousand cattle skins (12,000 parchments in Tabari) is written 

in Zoroastrian literature created in later times ("Bundakhishin", 

"Shahrikhan Iran", "Denkard" (IX a), "Arda Viraf-namak" (IXa), 

"Letters of Tansar" (VI), "Muruj al-Zahab", "Forsnama" and other 

information. - it is written about what they carried out, how they killed